 

 
Court File No.  CV-21-00661458-00CL
ONTARIO
SUPERIOR COURT OF JUSTICE
(COMMERCIAL LIST)
B E T W E E N:
ONTARIO SECURITIES COMMISSION
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- and -
[bookmark: _Hlk118197867]BRIDGING INCOME FUND LP, BRIDGING MID-MARKET DEBT FUND LP, SB FUND GP INC., BRIDGING FINANCE GP INC., BRIDGING INCOME RSP FUND, BRIDGING MID-MARKET DEBT RSP FUND, BRIDGING PRIVATE DEBT INSTITUTIONAL LP, BRIDGING REAL ESTATE LENDING FUND LP, BRIDGING SMA 1 LP, BRIDGING INFRASTRUCTURE FUND LP, BRIDGING MJ GP INC., BRIDGING INDIGENOUS IMPACT FUND, BRIDGING FERN ALTERNATIVE CREDIT FUND, BRIDGING SMA 2 LP, BRIDGING SMA 2 GP INC., and BRIDGING PRIVATE DEBT INSTITUTIONAL RSP FUND
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IN THE MATTER OF AN APPLICATION UNDER SECTION 129 OF THE 
SECURITIES ACT (ONTARIO), R.S.O. 1990, c. S. 5, AS AMENDED
SERVICE LIST
(as of January 29, 2025)

	THORNTON GROUT FINNIGAN LLP
100 Wellington St. W., Suite 3200
TD West Tower, Toronto-Dominion Centre
Toronto, ON  M5K 1K7
John L. Finnigan
Tel:	416-304-0558
Email:	jfinnigan@tgf.ca
Grant B. Moffat 
Tel:	416-304-0599
Email:	gmoffat@tgf.ca 
Adam Driedger
Tel:	416-304-1152
Email:	adriedger@tgf.ca 
James Hardy
Tel:	416-304-7976
Email:	jhardy@tgf.ca 
Daniel Alievsky
Tel:	416-304-0815
Email:	dalievsky@tgf.ca 

Lawyers for the Court-appointed Receiver

ROSS NASSERI LLP
312 Adelaide St. W, Suite 700
Toronto, ON  M5V 1R2
Erin L. Pleet (LSO#61043R)
Tel: 	416-572-4910
Email:	epleet@rossnasseri.com 
Co-Counsel for the Court-appointed Receiver
	PRICEWATERHOUSECOOPERS INC.
18 York Street, Suite 2600
Toronto, ON  M5J 0B2
Greg Prince
Tel:	416-814-5752
Email:	gregory.n.prince@pwc.com 
Michael McTaggart
Tel:	416-687-8924
Email:	michael.mctaggart@pwc.com 
Christine Sinclair
Tel: 	416-687-8938
Email: christine.l.sinclair@pwc.com
Tyler Ray
Tel: 	416-687-8200
Email: tyler.ray@pwc.com 
Graham Page
Tel: 	416-687-9054
Email: 	graham.page@pwc.com 

Tammy Muradova
Tel: 	416-941-8383 ex. 18019
Email: 	tammy.muradova@pwc.com
Court-appointed Receiver

	ONTARIO SECURITIES COMMISSION
20 Queen Street West, 20th Floor
Toronto, ON  M5H 3S8
Mark Bailey
Tel:	416-539-8254
Email:	mbailey@osc.gov.on.ca

Adam Gotfried
Tel:	416-263-7680
Email:	agotfried@osc.gov.on.ca

Johanna Braden
Tel:	416-356-7476
Email:	jbraden@osc.gov.on.ca

Susan Kimani
Tel:	(416) 263-7717
Email:	skimani@osc.gov.on.ca 
Lawyers for the Ontario Securities Commission
	LENCZNER SLAGHT ROYCE SMITH GRIFFIN LLP
130 Adelaide Street West, Suite 2600
Toronto, ON  M5H 3P5
Lawrence Thacker
Tel:	416-865-3097
Email:	lthacker@litigate.com 
Lawyers for Natasha Sharpe 

	TORYS LLP
79 Wellington St W., Suite 3000
Toronto, ON  M5K 1N2
David Bish
Tel:	416-865-7352
Email:	dbish@torys.com 

John Fabello 
Tel:	416-865-8228
Email:	jfabello@torys.com
Lawyers for The Coco Group, 2693600 Ontario Inc., Rocky Coco and Jenny Coco
	GROIA & COMPANY
365 Bay St., Suite 1100
Toronto, ON M5K 1K8
Joseph Groia
Tel:	416-203-4472
Email:	jgroia@groiaco.com 
Kevin Richard 
Tel:	416-203-4472
Email:	krichard@groiaco.com 
Lawyers for Bridging Finance Inc. in the ongoing Ontario Securities Commission investigation

	OSLER, HOSKIN & HARCOURT LLP
100 King St W., Suite 6200
Toronto, ON  M5K 1K8
Marc Wasserman
Tel:	416-862-4908
Email:	mwasserman@osler.com 
Martino Calvaruso
Tel: 	416-862-6665
Email:	mcalvaruso@osler.com
Ben Muller
Tel: 	416-862-5923
Email:	bmuller@osler.com 
Lawyers for BlackRock Financial Management, Inc.
	MILLER THOMSON LLP
40 King St W., Suite 5800
Toronto, ON  M5H 4A9
Kyla Mahar
Tel:	416-597-4303
Email:	kmahar@millerthomson.com
Greg Azeff
Tel:	416-595-2660
Email:	gazeff@millerthomson.com
Lawyers for RC Morris Capital Management Ltd. and RCM NGB Holdings Limited

	BORDEN LADNER GERVAIS LLP
Bay Adelaide Centre, East Tower
22 Adelaide St. W
Toronto, ON M5H 4E3
Alex MacFarlane
Tel:	(416) 367-6305
Email:	amacfarlane@blg.com 
James MacLellan
Tel:	(416) 367-6592
Email: 	jmaclellan@blg.com 

Charlotte Chien
Tel: 	(416) 367-7267
Email:	 cchien@blg.com 
Lawyers for Zurich Insurance Company Ltd.
	DAVIES WARD PHILLIPS & VINEBERG LLP
155 Wellington Street West
Toronto ON M5V 3J7
Natasha MacParland
Tel: 	(416) 863-5567
Email: 	nmacparland@dwpv.com 
Derek Ricci
Tel: 	(416) 367-7471
Email: 	dricci@dwpv.com 
Lawyers for Willoughby Asset Management Inc.

	COZEN O’CONNOR LLP
333 Bay Street, Suite 1100
Toronto, ON  M5H 2R2
Steve Weisz
Tel:	(647) 417-5334
Email:	SWeisz@cozen.com 
Lawyers for the University of Minnesota Foundation
	AIRD & BERLIS LLP
181 Bay Street, Suite 1800
Toronto, ON  M5J 2T9

Steve Graff
Tel:	(416) 865-7726
Email:	sgraff@airdberlis.com 

Miranda Spence
Tel:	(416) 865-3414
Email:	mspence@airdberlis.com
Lawyers for several investors in various Bridging Funds

	CRAWLEY MACKEWN BRUSH LLP
179 John Street, Suite 800
Toronto, ON  M5T 1X4

Alistair Crawley
Email: 	acrawley@cmblaw.ca 

Melissa MacKewn
Email: 	mmackewn@cmblaw.ca 

Alexandra Grishanova
Email: 	agrishanova@cmblaw.ca 

Lawyers for David Sharpe
	BOOK ERSKINE LLP
360 Bay Street, Suite 500
Toronto, ON  M6H 2V6

Sara J. Erskine 
Tel:  416-597-5408
Email: sara@be-law.ca 
Lawyers for a former employee of Bridging Finance Inc. 

	RECONSTRUCT LLP
Restructuring and Litigation Lawyers
200 Bay Street, Suite 2305, Box 120
Toronto, ON  M5J 2J3

Sharon Kour 
Email: skour@reconllp.com

Tel:	(416) 613- 8283
Fax:	(416) 613- 8290 
Lawyers for an Ad-hoc group of Unitholders
	BERGER MONTAGUE (CANADA) PC 
330 Bay St., Suite 1302 
Toronto, ON  M5S 2S8

Albert Pelletier 
Tel:	647-268-4475
Email:	apelletier@bm.net 
Lawyers for Christopher Robertson

	BLANEY MCMURTRY LLP
2 Queen Street East, Suite 1500
Toronto, ON  M5C 3G5

David T. Ullmann
Tel: 	(416) 596-4289
Email: dullmann@blaney.com 

Alexandra Teodorescu
Tel: 	(416) 596-4279
Email: 	ateodorescu@blaney.com 
Lawyers for, Thomas Canning (Maidstone) Limited, William Thomas, Robert Thomas, and 2190330 Ontario Ltd.
	MILLER THOMPSON LLP
1000 Rue De La Gauchetière Ouest, 
Bureau 3700
Montréal, Québec  H3B 4W5

Bertrand Giroux
Tel:	(514) 879-4071
Email:	bgiroux@millerthomson.com 
Lawyers for investors in various Bridging Funds

	MAG
Ministry of the Attorney General
720 Bay Street, 10th Floor
Toronto, ON  M7A 2S9

Chris Dwornikiewicz 
[bookmark: _Hlk131422781]Email:	chris.dwornikiewicz@ontario.ca

Brian McNeely 
Tel:	(416)-219-1831
Email: 	brian.mcneely@ontario.ca
	BENNETT JONES LLP
3400 One First Canadian Place
Toronto, ON M5X 1A4

[bookmark: _Hlk83731342]Kevin Zych 
Tel:	(416) 777-5738
Email:	zychk@bennettjones.com 
[bookmark: _Hlk83731348]Robert Staley
Tel:	(416) 777-4857
Email:	staleyr@bennettjones.com 
[bookmark: _Hlk83731355]Mike Shakra
Tel:	(416) 777-6236
Email:	shakram@bennettjones.com  
[bookmark: _Hlk83731368]Thomas Gray
Tel:	(416) 777-7924
Email:	grayt@bennettjones.com
Preet Gill
Tel: 	(416) 777-6513
Email: 	gillp@bennettjones.com 
Representative Counsel for the Bridging Unitholders

	TYR LLP
488 Wellington Street West – Suite 300-302
Toronto, ON M5V 1E3

Jason Wadden
Tel:	416-627-9815
Email:	jwadden@tyrllp.com
Lawyers for Ad-hoc Group of Rescission Unitholders
	D’AMBROSIO LAW OFFICE
Barrister, Solicitor & Notary
103-8800 Dufferin Street
Concord, ON L4K 0C5

Romeo D’Ambrosio
Tel:	905-761-7400
Email:	romeo@ontariowills.ca 
Lawyers for Romeo D’Ambrosio

	MCMILLAN LLP
Brookfield Place
181 Bay St, Suite 4400
Toronto, ON  M5J 2T3
Adam Maerov
Email: 	adam.maerov@mcmillan.ca 
Tel:	 (403) 215-2752
Christopher Keliher 
Tel:	403-531-4724
Email:	christopher.keliher@mcmillan.ca 
BABIN BESSNER SPRY LLP
185 Frederick Street
Toronto, ON  M5A 4L4

Brendan Monahan
Email: bmonahan@babinbessnerspry.com 
Tel: 	(416) 637-3296
Edward Babin 
Tel:	416.637.3294
Email:	ebabin@babinbessnerspry.com 
Brittiny Rabinovitch
Tel:	647-725-2604
Email:	brabinovitch@babinbessnerspry.com 
Lawyers for Cerieco Canada Corp.
	LERNERS LLP
225 King St W., Suite 1500
Toronto, ON  M5V 3M2

Domenico Magisano 
Tel: 	(416) 601-4121
Email: 	dmagisano@lerners.ca
Spencer Jones 
Tel: 	(416) 601-2358
Email: 	sjones@lerners.ca
Lawyers for a Unitholder in the Bridging Funds

	DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE
Ontario Regional Office
120 Adelaide St W., Suite 400
Toronto, Ontario M5H 1T1

Pat Confalone
Email: pat.confalone@justice.gc.ca 

Tel:	(647) 256-7459
Fax:	(416) 973-0810
	ROCHON GENOVA LLP
Barristers
121 Richmond St. W., Suite 900
Toronto ON  M5H 2K1

Joel P. Rochon
Email: 	jrochon@rochongenova.com

Peter R. Jervis
Email: pjervis@rochogenova.com

Tel:	(416) 363-1867
Fax:	(416) 363-0263
Representative for the Ad-hoc group of Unitholders

	MILES DAVISON LLP
517 10th Avenue S.W., Suite 900
Calgary, AB  T2R 0A8
Daniel Jukes 
Tel: 	403-298-0327
Email: 	djukes@milesdavison.com
Lawyer for Sean Frederick McCoshen
	MAURICE J NEIRINCK & ASSOCIATES
20 Adelaide St. E., Suite 1100
Toronto, ON  M5C 2T6
Maurice J. Neirinck 
Tel: 	(416) 361-2400 
Email:	mjn@mjnlaw.ca 
Lawyers for Ian Baele





E-Service List
[bookmark: _Hlk184718893][bookmark: _Hlk79145803]jfinnigan@tgf.ca; gmoffat@tgf.ca; adriedger@tgf.ca; jhardy@tgf.ca; dalievsky@tgf.ca; epleet@rossnasseri.com; gregory.n.prince@pwc.com; michael.mctaggart@pwc.com; christine.l.sinclair@pwc.com; tyler.ray@pwc.com; graham.page@pwc.com; tammy.muradova@pwc.com; mbailey@osc.gov.on.ca; agotfried@osc.gov.on.ca; jbraden@osc.gov.on.ca; skimani@osc.gov.on.ca; lthacker@litigate.com; dbish@torys.com; jfabello@torys.com; jgroia@groiaco.com; krichard@groiaco.com; mwasserman@osler.com; mcalvaruso@osler.com; bmuller@osler.com; kmahar@millerthomson.com; gazeff@millerthomson.com; amacfarlane@blg.com; jmaclellan@blg.com; cchien@blg.com; nmacparland@dwpv.com; dricci@dwpv.com; sgraff@airdberlis.com; mspence@airdberlis.com; acrawley@cmblaw.ca; mmackewn@cmblaw.ca; agrishanova@cmblaw.ca; sara@be-law.ca; skour@reconllp.com; dullmann@blaney.com; ateodorescu@blaney.com; cfell@wfklaw.ca; apelletier@bm.net; mwoollcombe@voorco.com; bgiroux@millerthomson.com; zychk@bennettjones.com; staleyr@bennettjones.com; shakram@bennettjones.com; grayt@bennettjones.com; gillp@bennettjones.com; romeo@ontariowills.ca; jwadden@tyrllp.com; dmagisano@lerners.ca; sjones@lerners.ca; rseager@voorco.com; sweisz@cozen.com; jrochon@rochongenova.com; pjervis@rochongenova.com; jbraden@osc.gov.on.ca; pat.confalone@justice.gc.ca; brian.mcneely@ontario.ca; chris.dwornikiewicz@ontario.ca; bmonahan@babinbessnerspry.com; ebabin@babinbessnerspry.com; brabinovitch@babinbessnerspry.com; adam.maerov@mcmillan.ca; christopher.keliher@mcmillan.ca; djukes@milesdavison.com; mjn@mjnlaw.ca; 


 

13013153.5
 

